Notice of town board meeting and agenda See Wis. Stat. § 19.84(1)(b)

STATE OF WISCONSIN-Town of Albany-Green County

The Town Board of the **Town of Albany**, Green County, Wisconsin, hereby provides it's written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Albany for **August 8, 2023, at 6:30pm at N6065 County Road E, Albany**, **WI 53502**.

AGENDA-AUGUST 8, 2023

Proof of Posting verified at Town Hall, Post Office, Recycling Center, Library, Albany Town's Website.

- 1. Approval of July 12, 2023 meeting minutes
- 2. Treasurer's Report
- 3. Clerk's Report
 - a. Election training at the Albany Lions Club
 - b. Assessor retiring December 2023
 - c. Call regarding Gravel being available for public use
- 4. Public Input
- 5. Website
- 6. Plan Commission Report
- 7. Roads, Driveway Permits, 2023 Roadwork Discussion
 - a. Changing all county roads to 45 mph township wide.
 - i. Link sent to Town Board to Review regarding Speed Limits.
 - b. Driveway Permits
 - c. Driveway Permit Form Updated
- 8. Zoning
- 9. Building Inspector
- 10. Assessor
- 11. Insurance
- 12. Library
- 13. Fire Department
- 14. EMS
- 15. Payment of Bills
- 16. Town of Albany Credit Card/Debit Card
- 17. Equipment: Discussion of Truck Replacement
- 18. ARPA (Local Fiscal Recovery Fund) Update:
- 19. Town Hall building Building Remodeling Update
- 20. Set Next Meeting-September 12 and October 10
- 21. Adjournment